
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda 

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, December 11, 2023 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

PREFNL 
23-06 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  JAG INVESTMENTS (JAG OAKS SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a certain tract of land into two (2) reconfigured tracts of land, 
within a Business Zoning District.   Location of the request is 115 W. Oak Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a certain  tract of land into two (2) reconfigured tracts of land, within a Business Zoning 
District, would meet the minimum lot size for subdivision development. Staff recommends 
approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere to any recommendations by 
the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
23-36 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  SWLA CONSTRUCTORS & DEVELOPMENT (MAE ESTATES) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Section 
2.3 & 2.4), in order to subdivide a .30-acre tract of land into two (2) residential lots, within a 
Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 919 Henrietta Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed re-plat of a 
single residential lot into two (2) single family development tracts, within a Residential 
Zoning District, would meet the minimum lot size for subdivision development. Therefore, 
staff feels the request falls reasonable. 

FNL 23-02 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  SAVANNAH LAKES SUBDIVISION LLC (SAVANNAH LAKES 
SUBDIVISION, PHASE 3) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.4), in order to 
subdivide a 19.749-acre tract M/L of land into (74) seventy-four residential tracts, within a 
Mixed Use-X Zoning District. Location of the request is the Westside 3900 Blk. 5th 
Avenue. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed final 
subdivision plat approval meets all development standards for final reviews.  The  
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Department of Public Works and Engineering are currently reviewing final punch list items 
for compliance. Therefore, staff is recommending approval of the application. 

FNL 23-03 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  MORGANFIELD SOUTH, LLC (MORGANFIELD SOUTH SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.4), in order to 
subdivide a 20.877-acre tract M/L of land into (60) sixty residential tracts, within a 
Residential/TND Zoning District. Location of the request is the Westside 4800-4900 Blks. 
Corbina Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed final 
subdivision plat approval meets all development standards for final reviews.  The 
Department of Public Works and Engineering are currently reviewing final punch list items 
for compliance.  Therefore, staff is recommending approval of the application. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-25 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  DARBY GUILLORY 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-301(3)(b)(i)) in 
order to construct a drive thru restaurant use with a building sf size variance, within a Mixed 
Use Zoning District. Location of the request is 509-513 W. College Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a 3,000sf vs max allowed 2500sf drive thru restaurant with 
additional indoor limited seating for Famous Foods.  The application meets all other 
development standards including drive thru stacking requirements, parking, and 
bufferyards.  Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition they obtain 
DOTD approval for access permits to College Street (State Roadway); screen all waste 
disposal areas from public view; and landscape according to Sec 5-210 of the zoning code. 

REZONE 
23-07 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Comprehensive Rezoning of certain areas of the City 
of Lake Charles that were identified in a comprehensive study of existing and proposed 
future land uses for the City. Location of the request is Citywide. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The City of Lake Charles thru the comprehensive review of its 
existing and future land use policies is requesting Land Use Map Amendments throughout 
the City to remedy any inconsistencies between exiting uses and current zoning 
classifications, proposed future land use, and consolidate zoning classifications for 
properties in similar context.  Staff is recommending approval of the Map Amendment 
request.  The Planning Commission recommendation will be forwarded to the City Council 
for final action at a later date. 

VAR 23-46 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   CHARLES WITHERS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to maintain an 
existing privacy fence on lot without a principal structure, within a Neighborhood Zoning 
District. Location of the request is 212 Grace Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct/maintain an accessory storage fence without a principal structure or 
use on the vacant property.  This fence structure is to prevent illegal dumping and 
unauthorized storage on the property.  Staff feels this request is somewhat reasonable on 
the condition the property is not utilized for exterior storage of personal items. 

VAR 23-47 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
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APPLICANT:  STEPHEN GRIFFIN 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a 30'x40' 
accessory building thereby exceeding 40% of the principal structure, within a Residential 
Zoning District. Location of the request is 2520 19th Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a detached accessory therapy room to a single-family residence 
which would exceed the 40% allowance of the principal use floor area for detached 
accessory buildings within a Residential Zoning District.  Therefore, staff cannot forward a 
position of support. 

VAR 23-48 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   MINH NGUYEN 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a 
4,218sq.ft. new residence thereby exceeding the allowable 40% lot coverage, within a 
Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 2265 Nikal Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a single family residence which would exceed the 40% lot coverage 
with buildings within a Residential Zoning District.  Therefore, staff cannot forward a 
position of support. 

VAR 23-49 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   KAREN BUSH/JOEL DAVIDSON 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to allow 
ingress/egress access for vehicular traffic off a local street to existing shopping center, 
within a Business Zoning District. Location of the request is 4510 Nelson Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to remove a concrete driveway barrier that prohibits vehicular traffic to access 
Wilmax Street from the existing retail center that fronts Nelson Road.  This site condition 
(no traffic onto Wilmax) was required as a condition of approval of a bufferyard variance in 
2000.  Therefore, staff cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 23-50 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   MAGNOLIA DEVELOPMENT/CHAD PAULK 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct an 
addition to an existing residence thereby exceeding the allowable 40% lot coverage, within 
a Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 2420 Tyler Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct an addition to a single-family residence which would exceed the 
40% lot coverage with buildings within a Residential Zoning District.  Therefore, staff 
cannot forward a position of support. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPTICATION FOR FINAT SUBDIVISION APPROVAT

DATE APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEE:

1. NAME OF SUBDIVISION: JAG Oaks Subdivision

2. NAME OF APPLICANT: JAG lnvestmen ts& r of record at No. 4 below

ADDRESS: 2600 WPA Rd, Sulohur. LA ZIP 70663 PHONE337-540-4041

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: Gary Babineaux. Member of JAG Investments

ADDRESS: 2600 WPA Rd, Sulph ur, LA ztP 70663 PHONE: 337-540-4041

4. OWNER OF RECORD: Kathryn Jane Rozas

ADDRESS: 212 Vanessa Ave Lake Charl tP 70605 PHONE 337-842-4841

t! o' oo
$3fiO0

$210.00

ta 7

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor) Georoe Evans RLS 4750

ADDRESS: 1230 2"d Street, Lake Charles. LA ztP 70601 PHONE 337-602-6970

6. ATTORNEY: Jared L. Watson

ADDRESS:1777 Rvan Street. Lake Charles. LA ZIP 70601 PHONE 337-433-0234

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: 1 15 W O harles LA 70605

Lot 4 and the East Half of L 5 of Block 6 Colleoe Oaks

8 TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: 0.249

NO. OF LOTS: 2

ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Business

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? lF YES, STATE: N/A

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL: N/A

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

1) Jav Penfield 123 W. Oak Lane, Lake Charles, LA 70605: 2) JOBAN Enterorises. LLC 3591 E

9

Cabella Dr., Sulphur, LA 70665; 3) Gary Babineaux 2600 WPA Rd, Sulphur, LA 70663

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT

14, ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS
PROVIDING THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COIV]IUISSION SHALL BE I\4ADE WITHIN
FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

l, Garv Babineaux and Kathrvn Jane Rozas HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE
STATE
TRUE,

MEN D THE ST TEMEN ONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWTH ARE

DATE l-...,c. .l ,7"2jB
rneaux ember of J lnvestments, LLC

ane Rozas
DATE



Legend of Symbols & Abbreviations

SURVEYORS, INC.
LAND

1230 2nd Street                        Lake Charles, LA 70601

337-602-6970 office                         337-602-6013 fax

COLLINS &
ASSOCIATES



CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DArE: Q-B-ZZ

1, NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
(MUST CREATE NEW NAME)

l.4ac Es*.rte=;

APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEE:

$
$

't30

2, NAMEOFAPPLICANT: { Lr-c

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: ..-fahr\--k N4i \ \ ef .

ADDRESS: -123 (-1-,=o
='l ztplo(.o\ pHoNE 331 - +36 - GG l\

plobol HON - qSzD
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor) eo

ADDRESS: 22-\= l-{ od e5
6. ATTORNEY:

ADDRESS: 7 IP HON tr

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: 3eeFr'on \3. -To r^rn sL.l. 'c \O S.:.-r++t. (?a.noa- q
i-

\rue.ert
8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED

NO. OFLOTS: Z
L-6+ 6z-e \oo x \3O

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION: (Le.s,Je-rl-+-\a \

TO PRELIMINARY Pr aT srNr:tr I A, SENTED TO THEST PRE

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (15) COptES OF THE FTNAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE

B
S OF APPLICANT

DATE: Z Z

ADDRESS: 2oo f)oreon eA, Zlp-lo(oca3 pfioNE 331 -.{-'lG- E!t\2

ADDREss: 2(ro D.rrrorr 5+ zplOA63psoNE 33-'l- +1 (zl - 5t\2
4. OWNEROFRECORD Pau \ C:. C-€x

10, HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:-

U

11, DATE OF PRELIIVIINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE



sivl/LA
CONSTRUCTORS & DEVETOPMENT

200 Doiron St.
Sulphur, LA 70663

337-476-5112

September 22, 2023

Letter of Intent

To City of Lake Charles Planning Commission

Project:
Divide Single Lot at: 919 Henrietta
For Wvo Townhomes
Lake Charles, La. 70601

Property Owner:
Paul l. Cox
723 Broad St.
Lake Charles, La. 70601

Applicant:
Tanner Miller
SWLA Constructors & Development, LLC

200 Doiron St.

Sulphur, La. 70663

The property located at 919 Henrietta Ln Lake Charles, La. Has been purchased by Paul J. Cox. The
property is currently vacant and at this time Mr. Cox would like to split the single lot into two separate
lots to build single family patio homes. The proposed plans for construction, fall within the City of Lake

Charles'zoning requirements. We intend to build as soon as permits can be obtained. Construction
should last between 6 months to 1year.

With Kindest Regards,

Tanner ller
SWLA Constructors & Development, LLC

To City of Lake Charles Planning Commission



:

i

,"

I
L

.|

t

..";'
:

ffi

I II

rl

lI

ET

I TIt

I
tHtI

I
n

I

I

I IE x
j!#j

T

II
T

q
r,*,

th

I
#hhG

PaEe 4 of 4

Report generat ed on 9/21/2023 at 10:46:02 AM

ffr CALCASIEU PARISH
\# rcuauly . pAnurcwEfrilnE$r i LotttsAw

REPORT FOR PARCEL 00753017

2022DATA

* mepnNALY$Y

trHffi
HENRIETTA LN

r

W@

p

1 .',tr,

Aerial

L--..1





CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIV]SION APPROVAL

DAIE 10t12t2023 APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEE:

$s00.00
tr3o"oo

$

$

1. NAME oF SUBDtvtStop. Savannah Lakes Phase 3

2, NAMEOF Savannah Lakes Subdivision, LLC

ADDRESS:1611 W Ave LA 70506 337-581-8270

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED David Hensgens

16't 1 W University Ave Lafayette, LA 70506 337-581-8270

4. OWNER gp pEggpg. Savannah Lakes Subdivision, LLC

4sgpggg. 161 1 W University Ave Lafayette, l-A Ztp 70506_ps9pg 337-581-8270

5. ENGIt'iEER (and/or Land Adam Meche

4eeps5s. 161 1 W University Ave Lafayette, LA zlp 70506 pHgxg 337-371-51 79

6 Tammy Scelfo Kean Mlller LLP

600 Jefferson Street Suite 1101 70501

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATIO 4101 sth Avenue Lake Charles, l-A 70507

337-422-3646

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED 19.749

NO. OF LOTS: 74

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION Mixed Used

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? lF YES, STATE: t'to

't1. DATE OF pRELtMtNARy pLATAppRgyay. 51912022

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (15) COPTES OF THE FTNAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DEC|S|ON OF THE PLANNTNG COMMTSSTON SHALL BE MADE WtTHtN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

t, l\ uil Hensoear HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STFffiE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARETRUE.

'o - ld-a 3





CITY OF I-AKE CHARLES
APPLICATIOiI FOR FINAL SUBDIVIS]Oil APPROVAL

)ATE.1111312023 APPLICATION FEE: g $521'93
PLAT FILING FEE: $ $23ooo

2. NAMEOF Morganfield South, LLC

199psgg. 1611 W University Ave Lafayette, LA Ztp_ 19509_pnO1re !97-58@70_

3. NAMEOFAUTHORIZEDAGENT:

161 1 W University Ave Lafayette, LA 70506 337-581-8270

4. O\ 711ER gp pg66pp' Morganfield South, LLC

4pppEss. 1611 W University Ave Lafayette, LA 2tp70506_pHope!37j91:82!9_
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor;: Adam Meche

apppgss. 1611 W University Ave Lafayette, LA zlpl9!99_pHorue33H1 j1Z9_
6. Tammy Scelfo Kean Mlller LLP

1pgpsgg. 600 Jefferson Street SUite 1 101 ztp 70501 pnOrue t3742 J919_

7. SUBDIVISION LOCA 4900 BLK Corbina Rd Lake Charles, LA 70607

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED.20.877

NO. OF LOTS: 60

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION . PUD - Planned Unit Development

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? lF YES, STATE: No

11. DATE OF pRELtMtNARy pLAT AppR gyq_. 81812022

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERW OIINERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (r5) COPTES OF THE F|NAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORry (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

,,h,u,d /**q", S HEREBY DEP.SE AND SAY THAT ALL THE AB.VE STATEMENTS AND THE
SME PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWTH ARE TRUE

OF
DATE: ll-t3-e3

1. NAME oF SUBDtVtStop.Morganfield South

David Hensgens





PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES



Land Use and Zoning Map Updates
The proposed changes included in this document result from a comprehensive effort to study 
the City’s existing land use policies and zoning maps and suggest changes to accommodate 
future growth within the City.
This exhaustive effort has included feedback from citizens through a series of stakeholder meetings and 
neighborhood meetings held throughout the City.
The majority of zoning changes in the maps that follow represent “up zoning,” allowing for more uses as a 
permitted land use or approval through the conditional use review process.
These recommended changes are largely the result of changes in roadway classifications (two lane to four or 
five-lane corridors) and general changes in land use of a specific area. 



Work accomplished to date
Meetings:
• Stakeholders

• City Council Members
• Planning and Zoning Commissioners
• Historic Preservation Commissioners
• Residents and the general public
• Engineers and design professionals
• Realtors and brokers
• Contractors
• Business leaders

• Neighborhood Meetings Across the City
• MLK Center – Tuesday, March 12, 2019
• Prien Lake Park – Wednesday, March 13, 2019
• Oak Park Middle School – Thursday, March 14, 2019



Zoning Classifications
Most Restrictive to Least Restrictive

• Residential
• Neighborhood
• Mixed Use
• Business
• Light Manufacturing
• Industrial

Most
Restrictive

Least 
Restrictive



Permitted Uses by Type
Residential Zoning District:
• Single-family detached dwellings, provided it does not exceed seven 

dwelling units per acre
• Accessory uses
• Home occupations
• Public Uses (Schools, Libraries, etc.)
• Agriculture
• Accessory uses to the residential use



Permitted Uses by Type
Neighborhood Zoning District:
• Single-family attached and detached dwellings, provided it does not exceed 10 

dwelling units per acre.
• Accessory uses
• Home occupations
• Public uses (schools, libraries, etc.)
• Churches
• Agriculture
Any non-residential use requires a Major Conditional Use Review Process



Permitted Uses by Type
Mixed Use Zoning District:
• Single-family attached and detached dwellings, provided it does not exceed 12 

dwelling units per acre
• Accessory uses
• Home occupations
• Public uses (schools, libraries, etc.)
• Churches
• Agriculture
• Home Businesses
• Bed and Breakfast Facilities
Any non-residential use requires a Major or Minor Conditional Use Review Process



Permitted Uses by Type
Business Zoning District:
• Indoor general retail and service establishments
• Offices and financial institutions
• Restaurants and entertainment
• Institutional uses
• Hotels and motels
• Public uses (schools, libraries, etc.)
• Kennels
• Recreational facilities
• Churches
• Agriculture
• Day care centers, provided the facility is fenced or enclosed so that children cannot leave the premises without adult supervision and the premises 

is buffered in accordance with Section 24-5-209
• Drive-in or drive-through facilities for the sale of food or beverages, provided that:

-The facility is installed on a permanent foundation
-The facility and use does not involve more than 2,500 square feet of total gross floor area
-The parcel of land on which the use is located fronts on a collector or arterial street
-The use is buffered in accordance with Section 24-5-209; and
-Parking and stacking for vehicles are provided in accordance with Section 24-5-208

• Outdoor retail sales and service establishments when the facility is buffered and landscaped in accordance with Sections 24-5-209 and 24-5-210, 
and the floor area ratio does not exceed 0.5, excluding tow yards or wrecker companies and storage of vehicles related thereto

• Bed and Breakfast facilities
All other uses not listed above requires a Conditional Use review and approval



Permitted Uses by Type
Light Manufacturing Zoning District:
• Indoor/outdoor retail and service establishments
• Indoor woodworking, including cabinetmakers and furniture manufacturing
• Welding shops
• Restaurants and entertainment
• Agriculture
• Repair of scientific or professional instruments
• Building, heating, plumbing, or electrical warehousing
• Printing, publishing, and lithography
• Exterminators; janitorial and building maintenance warehouses
• Coatings, clothing or textile manufacturing
• Financial institutions and offices
• Public uses (schools, libraries, etc.)

• Structured parking facility, public or commercial
• Towers; provided that the use conforms to Section 24-5-212
• Multimodal, warehousing and distribution operations
• Transit station or terminal
• Artisan/craft product manufacturing
• Hotels and motels
• Recreational facilities
• Drive-in or drive-through facilities for the sale of food or beverages
• Accessory uses, including permanent storage vessels



Preliminary Overview of 
Additional Proposed 
Zone Change Locations 
(NEW)

Location of 
proposed 
zoning change



District A

Current – Mixed Use 

Proposed - Business

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District A

Current – Mixed Use

Proposed – Business

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District A

Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District A Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Industrial

Proposed – Light Manufacturing



Districts A & 
B

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 

Current – Industrial and 
Neighborhood

Proposed – Business



District B

Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District C Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use and 
Business



District C
Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use & 
Neighborhood

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District D
Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District D
Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District D
Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District D
Current – Neighborhood

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District D & 
G

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Neighborhood



District E
Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use
N
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N

N
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N



District E Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use
N

EL
SO

N

N
EL

SO
N



District E
Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 

Current –
Residential

Proposed –
Neighborhood

LA
KE

LA
KE



District E
Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use

Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 



District E Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Business
SALE

SALE



District E Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential Proposed – Mixed Use & 

Business

R
YA

N

R
YA

N



District F Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use



District F
Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change Current – TND

Proposed – Residential



District F Location of 
proposed 
zoning 
change 

Current – Residential

Proposed – Mixed Use



APPLICATION FOR PUBLIG HEARING

DATE: -,

THIS APPLICATION IS

oipRnrueur oF THE
AND ORDINANCES OF

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: )

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: .^i I {-

MAILING ADDRESS:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNER OF RECORD:

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

oo
TOTAL FEE: $

ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWNG:

/'1b
5

5
BtK

zoNrNG DlsrRlcr: I I RESIDENTIAL t76*"
I IT4URBANTRANSECT t IT-sURBAN

HISTORICDISTRICT: t ICHARPENTIER

PHONE:

ZlPl

C

usE []INDUSTRIAL []NEIGHBORHOOD ffusrr"ress

CENTERTRANSECT I ]T'5URBANCORETRANSECT I ]OTHER-

I I MARGARET PLACE 'rrl'o

I I MINSI il8l3Ri3lt 3l8llFl3til3E iilB8[ [3N?3,Ulni'-t]sE'f;"f;Y'-',

CONDITIONAL USE: I IMINOR I IMAJOR

t t wlTH ZONING DISTRICT

ANTIC]PATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

..MMEN.EMENT oF coNSTRUcroN:-ExpEcrED ..MPLETI.N: ExrENSloN GRANTED:-

SPECIALEXGEPTIONIAPPEAL: t INoTREOUIRED I IREOUIRED t ICASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRM zoNe: Vty I l"A" I I'AE" I l'D" t ]9THER-- 2')FL99DWAY: t llN [ ]oUT

s.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES t I No 4') BASE FLooD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL GONDITIONS:

I IAPPROVE [ ]DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR

ipiirc-e'tirE booes, neouiArtoxs, AllD t9-u.grEs oF rHE

;H id#LV wirn aNv cot'rorriotl LEGALLY.IMPoSED oN

'ii'sg-a-wru niNoen tre REQUEST NULL AND volD'

THE ABOVE REOUEST lS CONTINGENT-q1oI-yIY CoMPLIANCE WITH At

ctw oF LAKE .HARLEs" iN'iiiiier,,ri;rlqlg.nocArE sucH oR FAILUR

rHrs AppLlcATloN suB;EAuLNi io iid peovrstoN oF oRDtNANcE N(

t{- ti- })
ffi DATE

DATE

CASE NO.

[ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO'



VARIAI\CE APPLICATION FORM
Tltt t t t l

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY TI{E PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA TINDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAI(E CHARLES, TI{E TINDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR TFIE

FOLLOWING:

tt st& e-PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONI

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACT{ED TIERETO:

APPLICANT:

e

MAILING ADDRESS: L^
PHONE a

ZTP:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNEROF RECORD:

r

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [uf MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD TTBUSTNESS

t lT-4URBANTRANSECT t lT-SURBANCENTERTRANSECT t lT-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OT]IER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []"X" []*A' []"AE" []"D" []OT[DR-FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []OUT

Application Questions: If o'Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or t'No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship? Yes No

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? Yes No

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district? Yes No

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the properfy to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance? Yes No

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adj acent

property? Yes No

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue? Yes No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE

SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

TO THE



To City of Lake Charles

I am requesting to construd a new drive thru restaurant (Famous Foods Jr.) that will be approx. 3,000 ft.

Your consideration is a ppreciated.

G,rt"
Darby G

1021 Lake Oak Ln

LC la 70605





VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DArE: l0lJ$i,gJ
-----T_-_-THIS APPLICATION IS ISSIJED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TFM LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY TI{E PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF T}IE CITY OF LAI(E CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTFIER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, TTIE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRE S S/LOCATION ,Jt ?- 5 Gmee .tl
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONI qPP A-l.jacL

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACI{ED }IERETO:

APPLICANT L\rar lps tu [kex PHoNE: 337 q3tr Ytof
MAILING ADDRESS: 3I ,7 ) bO,ru.,o L AVd ZIP: -7 CILff7
EMAIL ADDRESS tho,lrsv'
OWNEROF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL

t I T-4 {TRBAN TRANSECT t I T-s URBAN CENTER TRANSECT t I T-6 URBAN

ORHOOD [ ] BUSINESS

[ ]orHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FTRMZONE: []"X" tl"A" a{"ot" []"D', tl OTHER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or o'No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property

is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent

ProPertY?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

o
s
@
@
@
@

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE \)r'ITH

ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE

SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE

PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. I0598 WILL RENDER T}IE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

W
APPLICANT

10-a3-?.023
DATE
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.fuoo,xlVARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRE S S/LOCATION t-- o-
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED TIERETO:

cn

APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS:

EMAIL ADDRESS

OWNEROF RECORD *-r-- '

PHONE:

ZIP

/
ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL []NEIG]IBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT [ ]T-5LTRBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ]T-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:
-/

FTRMZONE: Vf*X" [ ]"A" [ ]"AE" [ ]*D" [ ]OTTDR_ FLOODWAY: [ ]IN [ ]OUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

I
.il
s$
@(s

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY ACREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VAzuANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON

DA'

Planning & Development lanuary 2017

NO. I0598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT
TION SUBSEQUENT TO THE



Letter of lntent

To whom it may concern

This letter of intent is to explain the reasoning as to why Stephen & Lola Griffin

needs a 30x40 building with an 8ft overhang in the backyard of residence located

at252019th St. Lake Charles, 1A.70601.

I Stephen Griffin have Guillain Barre Syndrome, paralyzed from the waist down

and depend on a wheelchair to get around daily which has been my norm since

the age of 2. This building is in need as I want to make it wheelchair accessible

where I can put some exercise equipment and a whirlpool inside so that I can do

some much needed physical therapy and keep the spasms in my back to a

minimal and relieve some of the pain ! endure in my body daily. This would be

most convenient and easier for me to navigate as I wouldn't have to travel to a

local gym facility not to mention the facility may not have the equipment suitable

for my needs. lt could also potentially pose a dangerous risk to me personally as

well.

I ask that this variance be granted as it's truly a need and not a want.

Stephen riffin

Griffin \

fl."Ino S tt\C* t,,i\\ E
-/.N.J



@ 2520 19th Street - Proposed Post Barn A
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MALLETT BUILDINES

er5l"bot-Tu letl JS l+ J i* €^rfy |,+
WallsBuilding Specs

width: 30'

Length:40'

Height:12'

Roof Type: Gabled

Roof Pitch: 4":12"

Post Footing: Perma-Column

Colors
Roof Color: Rustic

Wall Color: Light Stone

Trim Color: Rustic

Walk Doors: Brilliant

Large Doors: High Gloss White

lnterior

F Wall: Enclosed

B Wall: Enclosed

L Wall: Enclosed

R Wall: Enclosed

Enclose Gable Triangles: false

Gable Extensions
Front (30 x 8):

cut L: 0, cut R: 0, Height 1 2,

Pitch: 4:12,

Windows & Doors
Roll Up Door Qty: 1

Item Sizes:

Walk Door Solid: w36'x h76'

Roll Up Door: w10' x hl0'

Roof Options

Lean-tos

mallettbuildings.com

(337) 214-0428

I



MALLETT BUILDINES

F.o,"^ B""K oJ- Ho,r<.- ,,q ft I i-
Building Specs
Width: 30'

Length:40'

Height: 12'

RoofType: Gabled

Roof Pitch: 4,:12"

Post Footing: Perma-Column

Colors
Roof Color: Rustic

Wall Color: Light Stone

Trim Color: Rustic

Walk Doors: Brilliant

Large Doors: High Gloss White

lnterior

Walls
F Wall: Enclosed

B Wall: Enclosed

L Wall: Enclosed

R Wall: Enclosed

Enclose Gable Triangles: false

Roof Options

Lean-tos

Gable Extensions
Front (30 x 8):

Cut L: 0, Cut R: 0, Height: 1 2,

Pitch: 4:12,

Windows & Doors
Roll Up Door Qty: 1

Item Sizes:

Walk Door Solid: w36'x h76'

Roll Up Door: w10' x h10'

mallettbuildings.com

(337) 214-0428



MALLETT BUILDINES

fl.i/hr -Tt' Ky,4 lA
Building Specs
widrh: 30'

Length:40'

Height: 12'

RoofType: Gabled

Roof Pitch: 4":12"

Post Footing: Perma-Column

Colors
Roof Color: Rustic

Wall Color: Light Stone

Trim Color: Rustic

Walk Doors: Brilliant

Large Doors: High Gloss White

lnterior

Walls
F Wall: Enclosed

B Wall: Enclosed

L Wall: Enclosed

R Wall: Enclosed

Enclose Gable Triangles: false

Roof Options

Lean-tos

Gable Extensions
Front (30 x 8):

Cut L: 0, Cut R: 0, Height: 1 2,

Pitch: 4:12,

Windows & Doors
Roll Up Door Qty: 1

Item Sizes:

Walk Door Solid: w36'x h76'

Roll Up Door: w10' x h10'

mallettbuildings.com

(337) 214-0428



_..?

/e,

Building Specs

MALLETT BUILDINES

Bc.k Al{e ?l+F {,'-
Width: 30'

Length:40'

Height: 12'

RoofType: Gabled

Roof Pitch:4":12"

Post Footing: Perma-Column

Colors
Roof Color: Rustic

Wall Color: Light Stone

Trim Color: Rustic

Walk Doors: Brilliant

Large Doors: High Gloss White

lnterior

Walls
F Wall: Enclosed

B Wall: Enclosed

L Wall: Enclosed

R Wall: Enclosed

Enclose Gable Triangles: false

Roof Options

Lean-tos

Gable Extensions
Front (30 x 8):

cut L: 0, cut R: 0, Height: 1 2,

Pitch: 4:12,

Windows & Doors
Roll Up Door Qty: 1

Item Sizes:

Walk Door Solid: w36'x h76'

Roll Up Door: w10' x hl0'

mallettbuildings.com

(337) 214-0428

m



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: 'Zoz'
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUSIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLTES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PRoPERTYADDRESS/LoCATIoN: 2Z6{
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: h'T" I Drk*

rt, t* L 'r)lL-

i-) ( l roxi
DESCRIPTION OF JOB: rba*,r7 kL l*e([, rD
WTIHPLANS

APPLICANT: /^) DU PHONE: 7 k4z- a

I BUSTNESS

[ ]orHER

MAILINGADDRESS: ls ZIP: o

EMAILADDRESS:

OWNEROF RECORD: IJ a
ZONING DISTRICT: RESTDENTTAL []MTXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL []NEIGHBORHOOD t

t ] T4URBANTRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBANCENTERTRANSBCT t ] T.6URBANCORETRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGT'LATIONS:

FIRMZONE,TN',T- []*A" []"AE', []'D- t1 OTHER FLOODWAY: []IN tlou-I

Application Questions: If 6Yes" explain in writing, include photogrephs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle oYes' or *No' for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, nzurowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue?

&
&) No

&No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

@
@

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS T{EREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AN'D POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILI.IRE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION STIBSEQI]ENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND

PLANNING DIRECTOR

?azb
DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

@
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DocuSign Envelope I D: 90F4BE2A-C938-4DC9-B948-7DF3E9FB2B36

VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: o

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGI.JLATIONS

ENFORCED BY TIIE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF fiM CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIA}IA UNDER TTIE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE

CMY OF LAIG CHARLES, TTIE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VANA}TCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRES S/LOCATION 0 LSOJ )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: r LC- -
DESCRIPTION OF IOB ilttow ftn E*,'r
WITH PLANS ATTACHED FIERETO:

APPLICA].IT: PHONE: Lo- o
T?,)

MAILINGADDRESS: 9e , qoao
a-

BMAIL ADDRESS: r) H

OWNEROFRECORD: ( fril&,-( firt S tl
zoNING DISTRICT: [ ] RFSIDBNTIAL I I MIXED UsE [ ] INDUSTRIAL I l NErGrrBoRHooD g(nusnwss

I I T-4URBANTRANSECT [ ] T-5 TJRBANCENTERTRAI{SECT [ ]T-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ] OTIIER

T.LOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: [)0,X" []..A" []'.AE" []"Dr' []oTIIER-FLOODWAY: [ ]IN |AOUT

Application Questions: If ..Yes, explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question bolow

to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or "Not' for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstauces or conditions, including inegularity, naffowness,- ' 
or shallowness of lot iir. or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions

peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your harrlship caused by ciroumstanoes or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed

in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Wi[ your project alter the essential charaoter of the neighborhood or district in whioh the prop€rly
' ' 

is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjaoent

ptoperty?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that witl afford relief and the least modification

possible ofthe regulation in issuc?

Yes M

Yes lS

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

I
&
&

t6

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS IIEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTTNGENT IJPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH

ALL A}PLICABLE CODES, REGUI^ATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE

SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITII A}TY CoNDITION IIBCALLY IMPOSED ON TI{IS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE

PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO, 10598 WILL RENDER THE

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Plannlng & DeveloPrnent leuary 2017

DATE



DocuSign Envelope lD: 90F4BE2A-C938-4DC9-894B-7DF3EgF82B36

Nelson Market LLC

Karen Bush, owner
19563 Arcadian Shores Ave

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

November 9,2023

City of Lake Charles

Planning Department - Office of Zoning & Land Use

326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 7060L

RE: 4510-4540 Nelson Road

Lake Charles, LA 70601
Variance Application Form

To Whom lt May Concern:

We are requesting a variance to allow for the access from Nelson Market property located at
4510-4540 Nelson Road to Wilmax Street. The access drive is in place, yet we would like to
remove the existing parking lot curb that restricts vehicles from exiting onto Wilmax to allow
entrance onto Nelson Road.

The reason for this request is the current ingress / egress to Nelson Road is a hazard for the
public, our clients and tenants. Key points are:

o Our location to the traffic light at McNeese Rd at Nelson Rd. has heavy traffic flow
o The increased traffic count on Nelson Road since this center was built:

o DOTD Traffic Counts - 1998 (14,908); 2004 (24,000);2022 (26,502)
o The pedestrian traffic created by the schools located near this site.
o The ability to lease space (increase tax revenue for the city) is restricted by this issue.

Sincerely,

-Docusigned 
by:

I urr,r* atL
karumryogn':owner

Cc: File
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND RECULATIONS

ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE TJNDERSTGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWINC:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: Z Zo lers#
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Z{ Chu a0
DESCRIPTION OF JOB: lln...,r- 4r 11v

I

I L

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: c- {n O. PHONE:

MATLING ADDRES S. 41, (O L A;ILE,cfrp--f ztP aobo>-
EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNER OF RECORD:

zoMNG DISTRICT: ITaESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE []INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIC]IBORHOOD []BUSINESS

[ ] T4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ]T.5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRM ZONE: [-]'x" t l'A" [ ] "AE" t l'D" [ ] OTHER- FLooDWAY: [ ]IN [ ] oUT

Application Questions: If 'Yes" cxplain in writing, include photographs, site plals, mops, etc. for each questior belorv

to be colsidered for the vrriance. Circle "Yes" or "No'for each question:

(a) As the applicant, havc you created this hardship?

(b) Is therc any unique physical circumstances or cooditions, including inegularity, uarrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shapc, or exceptional topographical or othsr physical conditions
peculiar to the pa(icular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by sircumstances or condkions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are thcre physical circumstancas or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions ofthc current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character ofthe neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permaneltly impair the appropriate use or devclopmenl ofadjacent
property?

(f) Will your project cxcecd the minimum variance that will affod reliefand the least modification
possible ofthe reguladon in issue?

@ No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VAzuANCE IS CONTTNGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILT,RE TO COMPLY WTTH A}ry CONDTTION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPUCATION SI.JBSEQUENT TO TIIE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. I 0598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECIOR APPLICANT

DATE

Pl.nnln8 & D.v.lopm.nt r.r!.ry 2017
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